FTE
Headcount

Female
Male
Not Reported

White

Asian

Pacific Islander

Hispanic

Black

American Native

Multi-Racial

Foreign National
Total Reported
Not Reported

Age: Under 20
20-24
25- 29
30- 39
40- 49
50+
Not Reported
Average Age

FTE
Headcount

Female
Male
Not Reported

White

Asian

Pacific Islander

Hispanic

Black _

American Native

Multi-Racial

Foreign National
Total Reported
Not Reported

Age: Under 20
20- 24
25-29
30- 39
40- 49
50+
Not Reported
Average Age

Non-Credit Student Fact Sheet

Fall 2016 End of Term (Extract)
Adult Basic Ed

(ABE/GED)

157.5

855

427 51.1%
408 48.9%
20

250 34.5%
48 6.6%
6 0.8%
250 34.5%
90 12.4%
10 1.4%
41 5.7%
30 4.1%
725

130

272 31.9%
167 19.6%
103 12.1%
164 19.2%
91 10.7%
57 6.7%
1

29yrs

CED-Workforce

77.0
2,107
1,249 64.6%
684 35.4%
174
1,185 77.0%
87 57%
6 0.4%
97 6.3%
73 4.7%
10 0.6%
48 3.1%
33 2.1%
1,539
568
47 2.3%
171 8.3%
274 13.3%
447  21.7%
342 16.6%
776  37.7%
50
45yrs

English as 2nd Continuing Ed

Lang (ESOL/IE)

242.4
1,391
861 63.0%
506 37.0%
24
150 13.1%
384 33.7%
2 0.2%
407 35.7%
86 7.5%
2 0.2%
9 0.8%
101 8.9%
1,141
250
80 5.8%
204  14.7%
223  16.0%
401 28.8%
291 20.9%
191 13.7%
1
36yrs

(CEU)
103.8
1,697

986 65.0%
532 35.0%
179

960 77.4%
72 5.8%

3 0.2%

95 7.7%

57 4.6%

8 0.6%

42 3.4%

4 0.3%

1,241
456

28 1.7%
139 8.3%
262 15.6%
503 29.9%

22.9%

21.8%
13
40yrs

385
367

CED-AIll Other TOTAL NonCred

136.5
3,982
2,548 66.4%
1,291 33.6%
143
2,485 81.0%
200 6.5%
4 0.1%
165 5.4%
61 2.0%
18 0.6%
92 3.0%
44 1.4%
3,069
913
445 11.2%
213 5.4%
343 8.6%
695 17.5%
547 13.8%
17336 43.6%
46yrs

783.8
10,823

6,429 62.8%
3,813 37.2%
581

5,386 63.9%
850 10.1%
25 0.3%
1,141 13.5%
422 5.0%
55 0.7%
296 3.5%
254 3.0%
8,429
2,394

1049 9.8%
1111 10.3%
1370 12.7%
2389 22.2%
1735 16.1%
3097 28.8%

72
40yrs




Notes:

ABE includes subjects ABE & GED, reimbursements J & K, & level NC.
ESL includes subjects ESOL & IE, reimbursement I, & level NC.

CEU includes CRNs with reimbursement E & level CU.

CED-Workforce includes CRNs with reimbursement V & level NC.

CED-AIl Other includes CRNs with reimbursement N,T,U,Q,R,S & level NC.
TOTAL NonCredit Headcount is unduplicated for all non-credit.

TOTAL NonCredit FTE includes all non-credit, so may be greater than

the sum of the 5 categories.

Percentages are based on reported data.

Office of Institutional Effectiveness, 24-Jan-2017
Banner End of Term Extracts, program SWRFSNC




FTE
Headcount

Female
Male

White

Asian

Pacific Islander
Hispanic

Black

Native American
Multi-Racial
Foreign National
Not Reported

Age: Under 20

20- 24
25- 29
30- 39
40- 49
50+
FTE
Headcount
Female
Male
White
Asian
Pacific Islander
Hispanic
Black _
Native American
Multi-Racial

Foreign National
Not Reported

Age: Under 20
20- 24
25- 29
30-39
40- 49
50+

Percent Change from Prior Year Same Term

Fall 2016

Adult Basic
Ed (ABE:z)
-2.3%

-5.0%

-11.6%
1.5%

-5.7%
-2.0%
0.0%
-6.0%
-16.7%
-23.1%
-22.6%
36.4%
10.2%

-14.2%
0.0%

-8.8%
1.9%
13.8%

-6.6%

Comm Ed
Workforce
-14.5%

-19.1%

-17.1%
-25.7%

-22.1%
-32.0%
50.0%
-16.4%
-24.0%
-33.3%
-14.3%
32.0%
-11.8%

-43.4%
-17.0%

-2.5%
-19.3%
-21.6%
-24.6%

nd of Term (Extract)

English/2nd
Lang (ESOL)
-9.8%

-15.6%

-12.9%
-18.1%

-22.7%

-1.3%
100.0%
-18.6%

-5.5%
-60.0%
125.0%
-42.9%
-13.2%

0.0%
-25.8%
-9.7%
-6.7%
-18.0%
- 26.0%

Comm Ed
All Other
-11.1%

-9.6%

-9.2%
-13.7%

-10.7%
-2.0%
-20.0%
-1.2%
1.7%
20.0%
-6.1%
-2.2%
-11.4%

8.5%
-15.5%
-17.9%
-14.3%
-17.1%

-6.2%

Continuin
Ed (CEUi
5.3%
2.0%

2.3%
-13.9%

0.5%
-14.3%
200.0%

1.1%

72.7%
-38.5%

27.3%
-84.0%

7.0%

-9.7%
-7.9%
23.6%
8.6%
-3.8%
-8.0%

Total
NonCred
-5.6%

-12.9%

-12.1%
-17.5%

-12.8%
-10.9%
56.3%
-10.8%
-17.1%
-27.6%
-5.1%
-41.3%
-10.6%

-8.6%
-21.8%

-7.1%
-11.8%
-15.4%
-13.8%




Notes:

ABE includes subjects ABE & GED, reimbursements J & K, & level NC.

ESOL includes subjects ESOL & IE, reimbursement |, & level NC.

CEU includes CRNs with reimbursement E & level CU.

Community Ed Workforce includes CRNs with reimbursement V & level NC.
CommEd All Other includes NC-level CRNs with reimbursement N,T,U,Q,R,S.
TOTAL NonCredit is for ALL non-credit, not just categories shown.

Office of Institutional Effectiveness, 24-Jan-2017
Banner End of Term Extracts, program SWRFSN2






