Non-Credit Student Fact Sheet Fall 2016 End of Term (Extract)

i .	raii 2010 End Of Term	(21101400)	
	Adult Basic Ed (ABE/GED)		Continuing Ed (CEU)
FTE	157.5	242.4	103.8
Headcount	855	1,391	1,697
Female Male Not Reported	427 51.1% 408 48.9% 20	861 63.0% 506 37.0% 24	986 65.0% 532 35.0% 179
White Asian Pacific Islander Hispanic Black American Native Multi-Racial Foreign National Total Reported Not Reported	250 34.5% 48 6.6% 6 0.8% 250 34.5% 90 12.4% 10 1.4% 41 5.7% 30 4.1% 725 130	150 13.1% 384 33.7% 2 0.2% 407 35.7% 86 7.5% 2 0.2% 9 0.8% 101 8.9% 1,141 250	960 77.4% 72 5.8% 3 0.2% 95 7.7% 57 4.6% 8 0.6% 42 3.4% 4 0.3% 1,241 456
Age: Under 20 20-24 25-29 30-39 40-49 50+ Not Reported Average Age	272 31.9% 167 19.6% 103 12.1% 164 19.2% 91 10.7% 57 6.7% 1 29yrs	80 5.8% 204 14.7% 223 16.0% 401 28.8% 291 20.9% 191 13.7% 1 36yrs	28 1.7% 139 8.3% 262 15.6% 503 29.9% 385 22.9% 367 21.8%
	ZJYIS	30YLS	40yrs
	CED-Workforce	CED-All Other	TOTAL NonCred
FTE			
	CED-Workforce	CED-All Other	TOTAL NonCred
FTE	CED-Workforce 77.0	CED-All Other	TOTAL NonCred
FTE Headcount Female Male	CED-Workforce 77.0 2,107 1,249 64.6% 684 35.4%	CED-All Other 136.5 3,982 2,548 66.4% 1,291 33.6% 143 2,485 81.0%	TOTAL NonCred 783.8 10,823 6,429 62.8% 3,813 37.2%

Notes:

ABE includes subjects ABE & GED, reimbursements J & K, & level NC. ESL includes subjects ESOL & IE, reimbursement I, & level NC. CEU includes CRNs with reimbursement E & level CU. CED-Workforce includes CRNs with reimbursement V & level NC. CED-All Other includes CRNs with reimbursement N,T,U,Q,R,S & level NC. TOTAL NonCredit Headcount is unduplicated for all non-credit. TOTAL NonCredit FTE includes all non-credit, so may be greater than the sum of the 5 categories. Percentages are based on reported data.

Office of Institutional Effectiveness, 24-Jan-2017 Banner End of Term Extracts, program SWRFSNC



Percent Change from Prior Year Same Term Fall 2016 End of Term (Extract)

FTE	Adult Basic	English/2nd	Continuing
	Ed (ABE)	Lang (ESOL)	Ed (CEU)
	-2.3%	-9.8%	35.3%
Headcount	-5.0%	-15.6%	2.0%
Female	-11.6%	-12.9%	2.3%
Male	1.5%	-18.1%	-13.9%
White Asian Pacific Islander Hispanic Black Native American Multi-Racial Foreign National Not Reported	-5.7% -2.0% 0.0% -6.0% -16.7% -23.1% -22.6% 36.4% 10.2%	-22.7% -1.3% 100.0% -18.6% -5.5% -60.0% 125.0% -42.9% -13.2%	0.5% -14.3% 200.0% 1.1% 72.7% -38.5% 27.3% -84.0% 7.0%
Age: Under 20	-14.2%	0.0%	-9.7% -7.9% 23.6% 8.6% -3.8% -8.0%
20-24	0.0%	-25.8%	
25-29	-8.8%	-9.7%	
30-39	1.9%	-6.7%	
40-49	13.8%	-18.0%	
50+	-6.6%	-26.0%	
FTE	Comm Ed	Comm Ed	Total
	Workforce	All Other	NonCred
	-14.5%	-11.1%	-5.6%
Headcount	-19.1%	-9.6%	-12.9%
Female	-17.1%	-9.2%	-12.1%
Male	-25.7%	-13.7%	-17.5%
White Asian Pacific Islander Hispanic Black Native American Multi-Racial Foreign National Not Reported	-22.1% -32.0% 50.0% -16.4% -24.0% -33.3% -14.3% 32.0% -11.8%	-10.7% -2.0% -20.0% -1.2% 1.7% 20.0% -6.1% -2.2% -11.4%	-12.8% -10.9% 56.3% -10.8% -17.1% -27.6% -5.1% -41.3% -10.6%
Age: Under 20	-43.4%	8.5%	-8.6% -21.8% -7.1% -11.8% -15.4% -13.8%
20-24	-17.0%	-15.5%	
25-29	-2.5%	-17.9%	
30-39	-19.3%	-14.3%	
40-49	-21.6%	-17.1%	
50+	-24.6%	-6.2%	

Notes:

ABE includes subjects ABE & GED, reimbursements J & K, & level NC. ESOL includes subjects ESOL & IE, reimbursement I, & level NC. CEU includes CRNs with reimbursement E & level CU. Community Ed Workforce includes CRNs with reimbursement V & level NC. CommEd All Other includes NC-level CRNs with reimbursement N,T,U,Q,R,S. TOTAL NonCredit is for ALL non-credit, not just categories shown.

Office of Institutional Effectiveness, 24-Jan-2017 Banner End of Term Extracts, program SWRFSN2

